

J

SLP(C)No. 11750 OF 1999
ITEM No.33

Court No. 8

SECTION IVA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.11750/1999

(From the judgement and order dated 09/12/1998 in RFA 359/84
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

T.N. MANIKYAM PILLAI & ANR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

T.M.DORAISWAMY PILLAI & ORS

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 10/12/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. K.Subba Rao,Sr.Adv.,
Mr. S. Ravindra Bhat.,Adv.
Mr.Naveen R. Nath,Adv.,

For Respondent (s)

Mr.N.D.B. Raju,Adv.,
Mrs.Bharathi,R.Adv.,
Miss Rizwana Parveen,Adv.,
Mr.Guntur Prabhakar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Leave granted.

Interim relief refused.

However, it is clarified that division of the
properties would be subject to the final result of the
appeal.

Learned counsel for the appellants states that
necessary application for substituting the LRs of deceased
respondent would be filed as they are already on record.

.SP1

(Vijay Kumar Sharma)
Court Master

(K.K. Chadha)
Court Master