

C.A.No. 8493 OF 2001

ITEM No.4

Court No. 4

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 4 IN
CIVIL APPEAL 8493/2001

T.N. Manikyam Pillai & Anr.

APPELLANTS

VERSUS

T.M.Doraiswamy Pillai & Ors.
(FOR DIRECTIONS)

RESPONDENTS

Date : 03/03/2003 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. S. Ravindra Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. N.D.B. Raju, Adv.
Ms. Bharathi, R. Adv.
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter and two weeks' time is granted for filing rejoinder, if any. List after six weeks.

Indu
Court Master

(Janki Bhatia)