

C.A.No. 8493 OF 2001

ITEM No.6

Court No. 3

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No 4 In Civil Appeal No.8493/2001

T.N. MANIKYAM PILLAI & ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

T.M.DORAISWAMY PILLAI & ORS

Respondent (s)

(for directions)

Date : 21/04/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Appellant (s)

Mr.Naveen R. Nath,Adv.for
Mr.S. Ravindra Bhat.,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr.N.D.B Raju,Adv.,
Mr.Guntur Prabhakar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks four weeks
time for filing counter to this application.

Meantime, respondents to pay the entire arrears of
maintenance if not paid as per the order of the High Court
within four weeks.

.SP1

(Vijay Kumar Sharma)
AR cum PS to Hon'ble Judge

(Janki Bhatia)
Court Master