

Æ

C.A.No. 8493 OF 2001  
ITEM No.2

Court No.11

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No 4 In Civil Appeal No.8493/2001

T.N. MANIKYAM PILLAI & ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

T.M.DORAISWAMY PILLAI & ORS  
(For directions)

Respondent (s)

Date : 26/09/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Appellant (s)Mr. S. Ravindra Bhat.,Adv.  
Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Sharawat, Adv.  
Ms. Hetu Arora, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. N.D.B. Raju, Adv.  
Ms. Bharathi, Adv.  
Ms. Prerna Kumari, Adv.  
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,Adv. (N/P)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard the parties.

In the facts and circumstances of the case, the appellants are directed to deposit a sum of Rs .90,000/- being an amount of maintenance from 9.12.1998 to 9.12.2003, within three months from today, before the trial court, which amount the respondents shall be entitled to withdraw without furnishing any security.

Sofar as the claim of the respondents with regard to the amount of Rs.69,092/- is concerned, the same shall be considered thereafter.

Put up the matter after three months.

(N. Annapurna)  
Court Master

(S. Krishnan)  
Court Master