

8

C.A.No. 8493 OF 2001
ITEM No.1

Court No. 6

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.4 in Civil Appeal No.8493/2001

T.N. MANIKYAM PILLAI & ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

T.M.DORAISWAMY PILLAI & ORS
(For directions)

Respondent (s)

Date : 03/02/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Appellant (s)

Mr. S. Ravindra Bhat, Adv.

Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. N.D.B. Raju, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

Mrs. Bharathi, Adv.

Ms. Prerna Kumari, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

From January, 2004, the maintenance charges shall be paid to the applicants at the rate of Rs. 2,500/- (Rupees Two thousand and five hundred only) per month. The amount calculated at the said rate shall be deposited by the non-applicants in the trial court every three months. I.A. is disposed of accordingly.

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master